

Level 15, 141 Walker Street North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia Telephone: +61 2 8923 6866 Facsimile: +61 2 8923 6877 worleyparsons.com WorleyParsons Limited ABN 17 096 090 158

18 July 2017

## ASX Release WORLEYPARSONS LIMITED (ASX: WOR)

## Saudi Aramco awards Marjan Oil Field FEED services

WorleyParsons has been awarded the project management and front end engineering and design (FEED) services for the offshore oil and gas facilities portion and the onshore upstream and downstream pipelines portion of Saudi Aramco's Marjan Oil Field Development Program.

Under the agreement, WorleyParsons will provide project management and FEED services. The services will be executed from WorleyParsons' office in Al-Khobar in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia with support from other WorleyParsons offices.

"We are pleased to build on our relationship with Saudi Aramco through this significant contract" said Andrew Wood, Chief Executive Officer of WorleyParsons.

For further information please contact:

Mark Trueman
Director Planning & Investor Relations
Ph: +61 2 8456 7256
investor.relations@worleyparsons.com

www.worleyparsons.com

**About WorleyParsons:** WorleyParsons delivers projects, provides expertise in engineering, procurement and construction and offers a wide range of consulting and advisory services. We cover the full lifecycle, from creating new assets to sustaining and enhancing operating assets, in the hydrocarbons, mineral, metals, chemicals and infrastructure sectors. Our resources and energy are focused on responding to and meeting the needs of our customers over the long term and thereby creating value for our shareholders.

WorleyParsons is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:WOR).

